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Payroll Payable audited and approved for payment:

Name

ALLAN CLARK
BIRCKHEAD PATRICIA
BOLINGER JOSEPH
BRUNETTE MATTHEW
CRAMER WILLIAM
CURRY PAMELA
FENN DANA
FREEMAN LUANNE
HAEHN MISTY
HANSON ROBERT
HAYWARD JEAN
HOLGATE DAN
INGERSOLL JACQUELINE
JENSEN ROXANNA
KUJAT CARLA
LANKFORD MARY
LONG JOHN
MACGILL DAVID
MCGARR MARILYN
MCGUIRE PATRICK
MEYER WILLIAM
NEELY RUTH
O'NEAL ANDREW
RAETZ DENISE
RAFTERY PAUL
REACH SHANNON
REISING JEFFREY
SAXTON CATHLEEN
SCHOOLEY DONALD
SHAVER ROCKY
SLAVEN MARCIA
SOUR TRAVIS
STEELE MARK
WHINNERY JEANNIE
SWENSON PATRICIA
THOMPSON ROBERT
WASSENBERG DONALD
WHINNERY JAMES
WOFFINDEN MORELL
WOOD RALPH
STEELE WAYNE

Dept.

Attorney
Sheriff
Sheriff

R & B
Comm.
Assessor
Dist Court
Assessor
P & 2
Sheriff
Sheriff

R & B
Attorney
Treasurer
Sheriff
Clerk

R & B

R & B
Sheriff

R &B
Coroner
Cty Court
R & B
Sheriff
Sheriff
Treasurer
R & B
Clerk
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff

R & B

R & B
Sheriff
Assessor
Civil Def
Comm.
Sheriff

R & B
Attorney
R &B

There being no further business,

ankfory,

ounty Clerk

Amount

2,949.62
1,042.70
1,810.21
1,362.63

635.51

980.89
1,616.63

337.87
2,056.83
1,903.55
1,480.68
1,692.40
1,493.02
1,233.54
1,327.48
2,130:15
1,230.83
1,610.22
1,254.17
1,552.89

178.56
1,044.36
1,664.19
1,860.38
1,677.19
1,396.45
1,530.98
1,235.75
1,840.94
1,499.89

993.57
1,133.50
1,038.50
1,564.60
1,202.04

845.13

706.62
1,638.13

870.28
2,335.42

589.20

Name

BARDIN WAYNE
BLUEMEL GENE
BRYSON HAROLD
CHEENEY CAROL
CROW JOHN
ESTERHOLT CARROLL
FIELDS TRACEY
GRIGGS RHONDA
HAGER RONALD
MANZANEDO EILEEN
HINES JAMES
HUBBARD RICKY
JENSEN MARILYN
KAWA ERNEST
KUNARD NYLLA
LANNING RUTH

LOW JACQUELINE
MALKOWSKI JAMES
MCGINNIS MICHAEL
MCKINLEY STUART
MONTGOMERY JANET
NICHOLS SALLY
PICERNO KAY
RAETZ RANDALL
RANTA DONALD

REH DUANE

RULAND HENRY
SCHILLING RONNIE
SCHMIDT HENRY
SHERBROOK MARY
SMITH JUDY
STALEY DARLENE
WILLIAMS DONNA
SUTHERLAND ROBERT
THOMPSON DEBORAH
ULLERY WILLIAM
WAY BRUCE

WILES KATHLEEN
WOFFINDEN ROBIN
FREEMAN FRED

the meeting was adjourned.

Dept.

Sheriff
R &B
Sheriff
Clerk
Cty Court
Sheriff
Clerk
Sheriff
R &B
Sheriff
R &B
Sheriff

Dist Court

Sheriff
Treasurer
Cty Court
Extension
R & B

R &B
Comm.
Assessor
Health
Sheriff
Sheriff

R &B
Sheriff
Sheriff

R & B
Sheriff

R & B
Assessor
P & Z
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SUBLETTE COUNTY, WYOMING

uzt Wassey, ey’
ssenberg, Chairman

Donald R. (Buzz)

Amount

1,463.34
1,453.44
1,729:87
1,529.96
3,406.47
1,552.14
1,219.19
1,749.22
233.30
1,556.07
1,719.42
436.17
2,172.18
1,447.08
2,045.53
384.61
1,316.97
0.00
2,173.89
266.27
1,701.19
1,549.96
1,372.98
1,050.88
854.32
2,037.45
2,046.86
1,285.81
1,579.69
549.40
1,215.97
1,266.36
396.73
1,749.82
1,424.45
1,532.89
1,459.61
567.61
466.99
86.34

The Board of County Commissioners met in regular session on this date at 9:00 a.m. with

OFFICIAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS

MAY 16, 1995

Buzz Wassenberg, Stuart McKinley, Bill Cramer, Marilyn Jensen, Clerk of District Court;

Mike McGinnis,
present.

The minutes of the preceding meeting of May 2, 1995, were ordered filed on‘motion by
The motion carried.

Judi Rhine of the Pinedale Roundup,

Commissioner McKinley and seconded by Commissioner Cramer.

The official bond for Betty Lou McLoughlin, Treasurer for the Upper Green River Cemetery
Clerk Treasurer for the Town of

Secretary/Treasurer for the
in the amount of $25,000 was approved and ordered

District,
Pinedale,

for the transfer of County Funds. .
by Commissioner Cramer to adopt Resolution No.

County General Funds as follows:

in the amount of $1,000;
in the amount of $50,000;
Pinedale Volunteer Fire Department,
filed with the County Treasurer.

Having been published in the Pinedale Roundup on May 11, 1995, publig hearing was held
It was moved by Commissioner McKinley and seconded

95-457W authorizing the transfer of

Planning and Zoning
Assessor

Road & Bridge
Elections

General Fund-Building Inspector

Total

County Surveyor-GIS

The motion carried.

Patty Racich,
and Robert W. Maxam,

from

$ 4,691.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
3,500.00
17.,000.00

$30,191.00

to
$30,191.00

and Mary Lankford, County Clerk




