

Payroll Payable audited and approved for payment:

Name	Dept.	Amount	Name	Dept.	Amount
ALLAN CLARK	Attorney	2,949.62	BARDIN WAYNE	Sheriff	1,463.34
BIRCKHEAD PATRICIA	Sheriff	1,042.70	BLUERMEL GENE	R & B	1,453.44
BOLINGER JOSEPH	Sheriff	1,810.21	BRYSON HAROLD	Sheriff	1,729.57
BRUNETTE MATTHEW	R & B	1,362.63	CHEENEY CAROL	Clerk	1,529.96
CRAMER WILLIAM	Comm.	635.51	CROW JOHN	Cty Court	3,406.47
CURRY PAMELA	Assessor	980.89	ESTERHOLT CARROLL	Sheriff	1,552.14
FENN DANA	Dist Court	1,616.63	FIELDS TRACEY	Clerk	1,219.19
FREEMAN LUANNE	Assessor	337.87	GRIGGS RHONDA	Sheriff	1,749.22
HAEHN MISTY	P & Z	2,056.83	HAGER RONALD	R & B	233.30
HANSON ROBERT	Sheriff	1,903.55	MANZANEDO EILEEN	Sheriff	1,556.07
HAYWARD JEAN	Sheriff	1,480.68	HINES JAMES	R & B	1,719.42
HOLGATE DAN	R & B	1,692.40	HUBBARD RICKY	Sheriff	436.17
INGERSOLL JACQUELINE	Attorney	1,493.02	JENSEN MARILYN	Dist Court	2,172.15
JENSEN ROXANNA	Treasurer	1,233.54	KAWA ERNEST	Sheriff	1,447.08
KUJAT CARLA	Sheriff	1,327.48	KUNARD NYLLA	Treasurer	2,045.53
LANKFORD MARY	Clerk	2,130.15	LANNING RUTH	Cty Court	384.61
LONG JOHN	R & B	1,230.83	LOW JACQUELINE	Extension	1,316.97
MACGILL DAVID	R & B	1,610.22	MALKOWSKI JAMES	R & B	0.00
MCGARR MARILYN	Sheriff	1,254.17	MCGINNIS MICHAEL	R & B	2,173.89
MCGUIRE PATRICK	R & B	1,552.89	MCKINLEY STUART	Comm.	266.27
MEYER WILLIAM	Coroner	178.56	MONTGOMERY JANET	Assessor	1,701.19
NEELY RUTH	Cty Court	1,044.36	NICHOLS SALLY	Health	1,549.96
O'NEAL ANDREW	R & B	1,664.19	PICERNO KAY	Sheriff	1,372.75
RAETZ DENISE	Sheriff	1,860.38	RAETZ RANDALL	Sheriff	1,050.88
RAFTERY PAUL	Sheriff	1,677.19	RANTA DONALD	R & B	854.32
REACH SHANNON	Treasurer	1,396.45	REH DUANE	Sheriff	2,037.45
REISING JEFFREY	R & B	1,530.98	RULAND HENRY	Sheriff	2,046.86
SAXTON CATHLEEN	Clerk	1,235.75	SCHILLING RONNIE	R & B	1,285.81
SCHOOLEY DONALD	Sheriff	1,840.94	SCHMIDT HENRY	Sheriff	1,579.69
SHAVER ROCKY	Sheriff	1,499.89	SHERBROOK MARY	R & B	549.40
SLAVEN MARCIA	Sheriff	993.57	SMITH JUDY	Assessor	1,215.97
SOUR TRAVIS	R & B	1,133.50	STALEY DARLENE	P & Z	1,266.36
STEELE MARK	R & B	1,038.50	WILLIAMS DONNA	Sheriff	396.73
WHINNERY JEANNIE	Sheriff	1,564.60	SUTHERLAND ROBERT	Sheriff	1,749.82
SWENSON PATRICIA	Assessor	1,202.04	THOMPSON DEBORAH	Sheriff	1,424.45
THOMPSON ROBERT	Civil Def	845.13	ULLERY WILLIAM	R & B	1,532.89
WASSENBERG DONALD	Comm.	706.62	WAY BRUCE	R & B	1,459.61
WHINNERY JAMES	Sheriff	1,638.13	WILES KATHLEEN	R & B	567.61
WOFFINDEN MORELL	R & B	870.28	WOFFINDEN ROBIN	R & B	466.99
WOOD RALPH	Attorney	2,335.42	FREEMAN FRED	Assessor	86.34
STEELE WAYNE	R & B	589.20			

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  
SUBLETTE COUNTY, WYOMING

*Buzz Wassenberg*

Donald R. (Buzz) Wassenberg, Chairman

Attest:

*Mary L. Lankford*, County Clerk

OFFICIAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS

MAY 16, 1995

The Board of County Commissioners met in regular session on this date at 9:00 a.m. with Buzz Wassenberg, Stuart McKinley, Bill Cramer, Marilyn Jensen, Clerk of District Court; Mike McGinnis, Judi Rhine of the Pinedale Roundup, and Mary Lankford, County Clerk present.

The minutes of the preceding meeting of May 2, 1995, were ordered filed on motion by Commissioner McKinley and seconded by Commissioner Cramer. The motion carried.

The official bond for Betty Lou McLoughlin, Treasurer for the Upper Green River Cemetery District, in the amount of \$1,000; Patty Racich, Clerk Treasurer for the Town of Pinedale, in the amount of \$50,000; and Robert W. Maxam, Secretary/Treasurer for the Pinedale Volunteer Fire Department, in the amount of \$25,000 was approved and ordered filed with the County Treasurer.

Having been published in the Pinedale Roundup on May 11, 1995, public hearing was held for the transfer of County Funds. It was moved by Commissioner McKinley and seconded by Commissioner Cramer to adopt Resolution No. 95-457W authorizing the transfer of County General Funds as follows:

Planning and Zoning	\$4,691.00
Assessor	2,000.00
Road & Bridge	3,000.00
Elections	3,500.00
General Fund-Building Inspector	17,000.00
Total	\$30,191.00

County Surveyor-GIS

\$30,191.00

The motion carried.